502744760 03/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2791356

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA							
		Name	Execution Date					
DANIEL BRASSARD			03/15/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА							
Name:	WHITE	WATER WEST INDUSTRIES LTD.						
Street Address:	6700 M	CMILLAN WAY						
City:	RICHM	RICHMOND, BC						
State/Country:	CANAD	CANADA						
Postal Code:	V6W 1J	J7						
	Totol: 1							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number						
Application Number:		29450123	—					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ	the e-mail address first; if that is a	unsuccessful, it will be sent via					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to							
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is a						
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is a laipmail@gtlaw.com, scotth@gtlaw.c J. RICK TACHE 3161 MICHELSON DRIVE						
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is a laipmail@gtlaw.com, scotth@gtlaw.c J. RICK TACHE 3161 MICHELSON DRIVE SUITE 1000						
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is a laipmail@gtlaw.com, scotth@gtlaw.c J. RICK TACHE 3161 MICHELSON DRIVE						
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is a laipmail@gtlaw.com, scotth@gtlaw.c J. RICK TACHE 3161 MICHELSON DRIVE SUITE 1000						
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> laipmail@gtlaw.com, scotth@gtlaw.c J. RICK TACHE 3161 MICHELSON DRIVE SUITE 1000 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612						
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> laipmail@gtlaw.com, scotth@gtlaw.c J. RICK TACHE 3161 MICHELSON DRIVE SUITE 1000 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612 139356-023600						

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY									
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.									
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Whitewater West Industries Ltd.								
Daniel Brassard	Internal Address:								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 15, 2013 Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>6700 McMillan Way</u>								
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	City: <u>Richmond, BC</u> State: Country: <u>Canada</u> Zip: <u>V6W 1J7</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No								
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other									
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)								
29/450,123									
Additional numbers attached? Yes No									
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: _{Name:} GREENBERG TRAURIG	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>								
Internal Address: c/o IP Department Suite 3100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>25.00</u>								
Street Address: 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 								
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information								
State: ILZip: 60601									
Phone Number: <u>312-456-8400</u> Docket Number: <u>139356-023600</u>	Deposit Account Number _50-2638								
Email Address:_ ^{laipmail@gtlaw.com, scotth@gtlaw.com}	Authorized User Name <u>Tache</u>								
9. Signature: /Erikson C. Squier/	March 28, 2014								
Signature	Date								
Erikson C. Squier Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:								
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450									
PATENT REEL: 032562 FRAME: 0446									

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, comprising the following named inventor: Daniel Brassard, a citizen of Canada, has invented, conceived, reduced to practice, an invention for SPHERICAL RIDE ELEMENT HAVING TWO INPUTS AND ONE OUTPUT (hereinafter the "Invention"), for which we have executed for Letters Patent of the United States, filed (authorization is hereby given to insert the application serial number and filing date when it becomes available) as U.S. Serial No. 29/450,123 on March 15, 2013; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, Whitewater West Industries Ltd., a corporation of Canada, having a principal place of business at 6700 McMillan Way, Richmond, B.C. Canada V6W 1J7, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in the Invention and the Application, and any other intellectual property rights in the Invention including, but not limited to, any patent rights, and any patent application(s), claiming priority thereto, that have been or may hereafter be filed;

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, charge, or other encumbrance, has been, or will be, entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree to provide any tangible property embodying or describing the Invention, including, without limitation, all documents, drawings, prototypes, models, test results, designs, materials, computer programs and data, and the like, which, if not presently in the possession of ASSIGNEE will be delivered to ASSIGNEE immediately upon request;

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries including assisting with the preparation of any application relating to the Invention;

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree not to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein, or to assist or request any third party to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein;

OC 287137063v1

PATENT REEL: 032562 FRAME: 0447

Docket No. 139356- 023600

ASSIGNOR does hereby release and forever discharge ASSIGNEE from any and all claims that he may have relating to the Invention, whether or not known, which now exist, or may have existed prior to the date of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	15	day	of
Merch, 2013.				M					8		

Daniel Brassard

(Signature, 6 Withers)

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

(4) GAPFITT, (Witness) 3-250 SALTGR ST, NGW/WESYMINSTER, BC, V3M0187 (Name of Witness) (Address of Witners)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person(s), presenally known to me to be the person(s) named in the assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Date MAR 1 4, 2013

OC 287007364v4

RECORDED: 03/28/2014

2